
TUMAINI UNIVERSITY MAKUMIRA
STUDENT FEES AND DEPOSITS FOR BACHELOR OF DIVINITY 2023-2024

DIRECT PAYMENT TO THE UNIVERSITY
FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FORTH YEAR FIFTH YEAR 

A. STUDENT FEES Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3 Semester 4 Semester 5 Semester 6 Semester 7 Semester 8 Semester 9 Semester 10 
Tuition Tanzanian.            750,000         750,000                   750,000                   750,000            750,000         750,000           750,000            750,000 
Tuition International.        1,000,000      1,000,000                1,000,000                1,000,000         1,000,000      1,000,000        1,000,000        1,000,000 
Computer Facilities.              30,000           30,000                      30,000                      30,000              30,000           30,000              30,000              30,000 
Admission Fee.              30,000 
Student Identity Card.              10,000 
TCU Quality Assuarance Fee.              20,000                      20,000              20,000              20,000 
Student Activity Fee.              18,000                      -                      18,000                                -              18,000                      -              18,000                         - 
Examinations Fee.              50,000                      50,000              50,000              50,000 
Caution Deposits.              50,000 
Internship Fee.              250,000         250,000 
Graduation fee (At the end of the programme)              50,000 
Academic Transcript Fee.              10,000 
Total Fees {Tanzanian}.            958,000         780,000                   868,000                   780,000            868,000         780,000              250,000         250,000           868,000            840,000 
Total Fees {Non Tanzanian}.        1,178,000      1,030,000                1,118,000                1,030,000         1,118,000      1,030,000              250,000         250,000        1,118,000        1,090,000 

B. OTHER FEES
Medical Insurance Fee Payable to NHIF              50,400                      50,400              50,400                50,400              50,400 

C. STUDENT EXPENSES
Estimated Student  Allowances Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3 Semester 4 Semester 5 Semester 6 Semester 7 Semester 8 Semester 9 Semester 10 
Accommodation {Tanzanian}.            150,000         150,000                   150,000                   150,000            150,000         150,000           150,000            150,000 
Accommodation {Non-Tanzanian}.            200,000         200,000                   200,000                   200,000            200,000         200,000           200,000            200,000 
Books and Stationery supplies            200,000         200,000                   200,000                   200,000            200,000         200,000              200,000         200,000           200,000            200,000 
Meals        1,120,000      1,120,000                1,120,000                1,120,000         1,120,000      1,120,000           1,120,000      1,120,000        1,120,000        1,120,000 
Pocket Money            200,000         200,000                   200,000                   200,000            200,000         200,000              200,000         200,000           200,000            200,000 
Research              150,000           150,000 
Transport              60,000           60,000                      60,000                      60,000              60,000           60,000                60,000           60,000              60,000              60,000 
Total        1,930,000      1,930,000                1,930,000                1,930,000         1,930,000      1,930,000           1,730,000      1,580,000        2,080,000        1,930,000 

NB:- Please Remit your Fees to the following Accounts 
1. Transport to and from TUMA campus is the responsibility TUMA Bank Account Details:- 
of the student/sponsor. {1} Bank:CRDB PLC 

Account Name: Tumaini University Makumira 
2. Field/practical expenses will be determined during the year concerned. Account Number: 0150406251401 
The expenses to be met by the student/sponsor. Branch: Usa River - Arusha 

Swift Code:CORUTZTZ 
3. The caution deposit is refundable upon completion of the programme, Type of Currency: Tanzanian Shillings 
if no damages owing to TUMA.

{2} Bank:NBC 
4.  Students expenses as itemised in D above to be paid by sponsors directly Account Name: Tumaini University Makumira 
to students. Account Number: 01403002775 

Branch: Arusha 
5. Applicantion fee is non refundable. Swift Code:NLCBTZTX 

Type of Currency: Tanzanian Shillings 
6.Tuition fee is non refundable.

7. Fee structure is subject to change without notice or obligation.

8. All Fees must be paid before Registration for the Semester.

9.Research allowance is for 7th Semester continuing Pastors and 9th Semester normal students
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TUMAINI UNIVERSITY MAKUMIRA
FEES STRUCTURE FOR MASTERS OF THEOLOGY ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

FEES, DEPOSITS AND TANZANIANS NON TANZANIAS
STUDENTS ALLOWANCES Single With Family Single With Family

Amount ($) Amount ($) Amount ($) Amount ($)
TUITION FEES     2,500.00        2,500.00           3,000.00       3,000.00 

OTHER FEES
Application Fee.          25.00             25.00                25.00            25.00 
Admission Fee          25.00             25.00                25.00            25.00 
Students Union          15.00             15.00                15.00            15.00 
Student Identity Card          10.00             10.00                10.00            10.00 
TCU Quality Assurance Fee.          15.00             15.00                15.00            15.00 
Examination Fee.          60.00             60.00                60.00            60.00 
Dissertation Supervision.        100.00           100.00              100.00          100.00 
Computer Facilities          60.00             60.00                60.00            60.00 
Graduation Fee.          25.00             25.00                25.00            25.00 
Total Other Fees        335.00           335.00              335.00          335.00 

DEPOSITS
Caution Deposit          45.00             45.00                45.00            45.00 

LIVING EXPENSES
Housing        250.00           250.00              250.00          250.00 
Meals     1,500.00        3,000.00           1,500.00       3,000.00 
Madical Care          50.00             50.00                50.00            50.00 
Total Living Expenses     1,800.00        3,300.00           1,800.00       3,300.00 

ALLOWANCES
Books        400.00           400.00              400.00          400.00 
Pocket Money        400.00           400.00              400.00          400.00 
Research        350.00           350.00              350.00          350.00 
Stationery        350.00           350.00              350.00          350.00 
Total Allowances     1,500.00        1,500.00           1,500.00       1,500.00 

NB:-
Please Remit your Fees to the following Bank Account
Bank: CRDB Bank PLC
Account Name: Tumaini University Makumira
Account Number: 0250035922100
Branch: Meru
Swift Code: CORUTZTZ
Type of Currency: U.S Dollars
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TUMAINI UNIVERSITY MAKUMIRA

FEES, DEPOSITS AND STUDENTS STIPEND TANZANIANS NON TANZANIANS

Amounts in US Dollars
           3,500.00                     4,500.00 

OTHER FEES
Application Fee                30.00                          30.00 
Admission Fee                25.00                          25.00 
Students Union                20.00                          25.00 
Graduation Fee                25.00                          25.00 
Student Identity Card                10.00                          15.00 
TUC Quality Assuarance Fee                20.00                          20.00 
Thesis Fee.              500.00                        500.00 
Transcript Fee                10.00                          10.00 
Total Other Fees              640.00                        650.00 

DEPOSITS
Caution Deposit                45.00                          50.00 

STUDENT STIPENDS
Medical Care              550.00                        750.00 
Housing              800.00                     1,000.00 
Research Funds            3,600.00                     3,600.00 
Living Expenses            4,000.00                     4,000.00 

Total Student Stipends            8,950.00                     9,350.00 
NB:

Bank: CRDB Bank PLC
Account Name: Tumaini University Makumira
Account Number: 0250035922100
Branch: Meru
Swift Code: CORUTZTZ
Type of Currency: U.S Dollars

2}.Student allowances are payable direct to the student. The sponsor is at liberty
to negotiate with the student to the amount of stipends to be paid.
raise or mentain the current rate.

FEES STRUCTURE FOR PhD RPOGRAMME ACADEMIC 
YEAR 2023-2024

TUITION FEES {Inluding Office and IT facilities}

1}.Please Remit your Fees to the following Bank Account
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